

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 101410 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/23/2011 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/12/2011

Effective date:

Title: Resolution granting an easement to the Time Warner Cable Corporation on City of Milwaukee owned

property at 5701 West McKinley Avenue, and authorizing the proper City officers to execute the

easement document.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, EASEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Cover Letter, 2. Easement Agreement, 3. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/23/2011	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/28/2011	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/28/2011	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/30/2011	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/12/2011	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	13:0
4/18/2011	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

101410 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution granting an easement to the Time Warner Cable Corporation on City of Milwaukee owned property at 5701 West McKinley Avenue, and authorizing the proper City officers to execute the easement document.

This resolution grants an easement to Time Warner Entertainment Company LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, d.b.a. Time Warner Cable for the installation and maintenance of underground and surface utility facilities at 5701 West McKinley Avenue (Milwaukee Water Works Hawley Road Water Tower).

Whereas, The Time Warner Cable Corporation provides communication services to the City of Milwaukee owned property at 5701 West McKinley Avenue (Milwaukee Water Works Hawley Road Water Tower property); and

Whereas, Said services are provided by underground and surface utility facilities located on said property; and

Whereas, The Time Warner Cable Corporation requires a permanent easement, as shown on Exhibit "B" of the attached easement document, on said property to install, maintain, and replace said facilities; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that an easement is granted to the Time Warner Cable Corporation and the proper City Officers are hereby authorized to execute the easement document, a copy of which is attached to and part of this resolution; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after said easement has been executed by the proper City Officers, it shall be forwarded to the Department of Public Works for further processing.

Department of Public Works

File #: 101410, Version: 0

Milwaukee Water Works Water Engineering Section Patrick W. Pauly March 1, 2011